RESOLUTION NO. 18-1254

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
BLACK DIAMOND, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
AUTHORIZING 2018 ADDENDUM TO THE AGREEMENT
FOR JAIL SERVICES WITH SOUTH CORRECTIONAL
ENTITY (SCORE)

WHEREAS, currently the City of Black Diamond contracts with South Correctional Entity
(SCORE) as an option for jail services when booking offenders; and

WHEREAS, this Addendum sets the beds rates for 2019 with the effective date being
January 1, 2019;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND,
WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the 2018 Amendment for Jalil
Services with South Correctional Entity (SCORE) substantially in the form attached
hereto as Exhibit A.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND,
WASHINGTON, AT A REGULAR MEETING THEREOF, THIS 19™ DAY OF JULY 2018.

CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND:
(/W W
Carol Benson, Mayor
Attest:
Eynal. Z AVt ro

Brénda L. Martinez, City Clerk)



AMENDMENT # 3028 TO ORIGINAL AGREEMENT FOR INMATE HOUSING

THIS AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR INMATE HOUSING dated as of
7/ / 20 / 01 3/ , 2018 (hereinafter “Amendment to Original Agreement”) is made and
entered into by and between the South Correctional Entity, a governmental administrative
agency formed pursuant to RCW 39.34.030(3) (“SCORE") and ) 14 0 Al ( ) :
(hereinafter the “City" and together with SCORE, the “Parties” of individually a “Party"). This
Amendment to Original Agreement is intended to supplement and amend that certain Agreement
for Inmate Housing between the Parties dated , as it may have
been previously amended (the "Original Agreement’). The Parties hereto mutually agree as

follows:
1. 2019 Bed Rates. Section 27 (Bed Rate) of the Original Agreement is hereby amended

to include the following guaranteed and non-guaranteed bed rates for inmate housing:
Guaranteed Bed Rate: $124.00 No. of Guaranteed Beds
Non-Guaranteed Bed Rate:  $180.00

2. Effective Date; Execution. The bed rates provided for in Section 1 of this
Amendment to Original Agreement shall become effective January 1, 2019. This
Amendment to Original Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts.

3. Ratification and Confirmation. All other terms and conditions of the Original

Agreement are hereby ratified and confirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment to Original Agreement as

of the date first mentioned above.

Agency Name: Rlack {)iarsens  South Correctional Entity (SCORE)

By: QM: { 2‘ VPR By:

(Signature) (Signature)
Name: _Caoro/ s 200 Name:
Title: Ma;f/aé Title:  Executive Director

Date: 7/ Ro /18 Date:




